
Delta Fair Art Contest Winners 
Congratulations to Ms. Shiberou’s Delta Fair award winning CAPA art students!  Students won 
art awards for the Delta Fair.     

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Emely Herrera, 6th Place, 8th Grade Division               Nigel Jones, 5th Place, 8th Grade Division 
   
 
 

       Bruce Black, 9th Place, 6th Grade Division                                           
adsfadfadfadfadsfadfasdfadf))))))))))))))))))))))))
asdfasnnnnnn                                                                         Jordan Gigger, 6th Place, 6th Grade Division 

Mark Your  
Calendar! 

 
Tue. Dec. 7 

• 8th Grade PSAT 
 
Thu. Dec. 9 

• Band Concert 6pm 
 
Mon. Dec. 13-Fri. Dec. 17 

• Homecoming Week 
 
Tue. Dec. 14 

• Winter Holiday Program 
9:15, 10:15, 2:00, 6:00 

 
Fri. Dec. 17 

• Report Card Period Ends 
 
Mon. Dec. 20-Fri. Dec. 31 

• Holiday Break 
 
Mon. Jan. 3 

• Students’ Return from 
Holiday Break 

 
Wed. Jan. 19 

• 2nd Quarter Report 
Cards Available in 
PowerSchool 

 
Mon. Jan. 17 

• Dr. Martin Luther King, 
Jr. Day 
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Upcoming CAPA Performances:  
Piano Recitals: Dec. 3, Dec. 6 @ 5:30 -Circle Music Center 
Band Concert: Dec. 9 @ 6:00– CMS Auditorium 
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Basketball Schedule: 

• Wed. Dec. 1 5:30 vs. Germantown @ Germantown 

• Mon. Dec. 6 5:30 vs. Ridgeway @ Colonial 

• Mon. Dec. 13 5:00 vs. White Station @ White Station 

• Wed. Dec 15 4:30 vs. Bellevue @ Bellevue 

• Thu. Dec. 16 2:30 vs. Appling @ Colonial  
 

Read for the Record 
In October, Colonial 
participated in Read for 
the Record by reading 
the book Amy Wu and 
the Patchwork Dragon by 
Kat Zhang in our 
functional skills and ESL 
classes.  The students 
enjoyed having the book 
read to them in Spanish 
by Ms. McGhee and in 
English by Ms. 
Broughton. 
 

Thanksgiving Program 
Colonial has a lot to be thankful for! Our CAPA department put on a wonderful Thanksgiving Program.  Creative Writing students 
wrote the play that the Drama students performed.  We also saw wonderful performances from Piano, Orchestra, Band, Choir, 
and Dance students. 

 
 


